
WYNIKI TATRZAŃSKI BIEG POD GÓRĘ  17.10.2009 TKN TatraTeam  

KOBIETY

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

544 Konowalska Mariola 1982

  
Częstochowa 
MontrailTeam .17:47,6 1

508 Zatorska Izabela 1962
wrocanka-montrail 

team .19:01,7 2

513 Czuta Irena 1966
MLUKS Technik 

Komorno .19:40,9 3

555 Figura Paulina 1991 KW Zakopane .21:28,8 4

519 Chełmicka Magdalena 1971  .22:26,0 5

514 Kupczak Bogusia 1967 maratony polskie .23:04,9 6

538 Żyszkowska Justyna 1980

   
DYNAFIT Montrail 

Team .23:31,2 7

553 Wajda Julia 1990 KS Kandahar .23:32,7 8

527 Gąsienica-Roj Helena 1975 KW Zakopane .23:42,3 9

534 Madziarska Monika 1978
KB Gymnasion 

Warszawa .23:57,6 10

547 Grzelak Marta 1983 .23:57,6 11

542 Dzik Aleksandra 1982
KSKandahar/Navigator

Raidlight/KTM WRT .24:09,0 12

510 Bachleda Zofia 1964 KS kandahar .24:19,5 13

531 Ostrowska Kinga 1977 KW Zakopane .24:29,8 14

554 Buczyńska Katarzyna 1991 TKN Tatra Team .24:54,0 15

532 Galdyn Halina 1977  .25:10,0 16

546 Bębenek Anna 1983 Jeziorzany .25:14,0 17

502 Dobkowska Anna 1951
KB GALERIA 
Warszawa .25:20,8 18

548 Imielska Magdalena 1985
KW Kraków/AZS UEk 

Kraków .25:33,6 19

504 Dobosz Elżbieta 1953 KB Gymnasion .25:34,6 20

525 Pawłowska Katarzyna 1973 GOPR Bieszczady .25:34,8 21

511 Smołakowska Izabela 1964 .25:35,7 22

506 Pastucha Anna 1958 Cross Krapkowice .26:07,5 23
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509 Sander Anna 1964  .26:16,4 24

552 Riemen Karolina 1988 Salomon Running Tea  .26:23,0 25

549 Trystuła Agnieszka 1985  .26:27,0 26

507 Budzyk Janina 1960  .26:50,7 27

556 Janeczko Aleksandra 1992 Czarne Konie .27:07,6 28

537 Dyduch Xymena 1979  .28:14,6 29

517 Janeczko Dorota 1968 Czarne Konie .28:44,6 30

503 Majdan Helena 1952  .29:43,5 31

543 Malacina Zofia 1982 .29:48,9 32

512 Lipnicka Bożena 1966  .29:49,7 33

505 Strzelska Ewa 1954 KW Kraków .30:21,1 34

520 Szypułka Anna 1971 Alpin Sport .33:48,5 35

551 Jaśkowiec Monika 1987  .35:07,5 36

540 Oleksy Agnieszka 1981  .35:08,8 37

501 Prymakowska Barbara 1943 Sokół TARNÓW ns

515 Hajzer Izabela 1967 Fundacja Kukuczki ns

516 Baran-Gądek Ewa 1967  ns

518 Paszczak Alicja 1968 ns

521 Sypek-Malinowska Agnieszka 1972  ns

522 Gajewska Anna 1972 KKM ns

523 Pizoń Małgorzata 1972 KWT ns

524 Solarczyk Sylwia 1973 ST ns

526 Pilawska Agnieszka 1974 doliniarze.com ns

528 Gacoń Karolina 1975 LKB Rudnik ns

529 Waga Monika 1976 GOPR Bieszczady ns

530 Lawendowka Anna 1976  ns
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533 Gadomska Agata 1977  ns

535 Merková Martina 1979 GRAFOBAL Skalica ns

536 Mayer Andrea 1979  ns

539 Solik Agnieszka 1981 KS Kandahar ns

541 Ziaja Magdalena 1981 TKN Tatra Team ns

545 Leszuk Justyna 1982  ns

550 Rams Kasia 1987
SUBARU AZS UEK/  

TKN TatraTeam ns

557 Hoły Bożena ???? ns



WYNIKI TATRZAŃSKI BIEG POD GÓRĘ TKN TatraTeam  

MĘŻCZYŹNI

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

137 Długosz Andrzej 1978 Asics Kolland .14:33,1 1

223 Murzyn Kamil 1986 KS Cracovia .14:57,5 2

136 Wiśniewski Jakub 1977 .15:17,0 3

211 Świerc Marcin 1985 Montrail TEAM .15:26,1 4

176 Klisz Tomasz 1981 The North Face .15:30,6 5

168 Wosik Daniel 1980
Ostrowia Team 

Montrail .15:40,9 6

83 Brzeski Tomasz 1972 KW Nowy Sącz .16:00,4 7

178 Przystaś Jakub 1982
Gopr Krynica/Sądecki 

KTJ .16:22,3 8

131 Lupiezowiec Piotr 1977
MKS Centrum 

Dziegielow .16:26,2 9

9 Granka Mateusz 1986  .16:37,6 10

240 Bierczak Maciej 1991 AZS AWF Kraków .16:39,0 11

235 Antolik Matus 1990 Copyservis LM .16:39,7 12

227 Bargiel Andrzej 1988

   
DYNAFIT, Bargiel 

Team .16:40,7 13

109 Fus Tomasz 1986 .16:49,5 14

85 Michałowski Jan 1972  .16:55,1 15

207 Ziemianin Damian 1984  .17:11,3 16

24 Dziergas Mirosław 1960 Starostwo Żywieckie .17:15,6 17

213 Stoch Miachał 1985 TKN Tatra Team .17:16,5 18

32 Uciechowski Piotr 1963 OZPR PKP Opole .17:29,1 19

150 Golec Bartłomiej 1979 BLKS Żywiec .17:31,9 20

107 Zacharko Michał 1975 T.G. Sokół Zakopane .17:48,8 21

39 Magiera Janusz 1963 FORMA Wodzisław Śl. .17:49,5 22

216 Wolny Paweł 1985 GOPR Beskidy .17:50,1 23
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78 Ząbczyński Dominik 1971 OTK Rzeźnik .17:54,0 24

45 Jędryka Aleksander 1965 Nowy Targ .18:06,1 25

159 Bąbski Szymon 1979 Wymiatacze Ujsoły .18:07,3 26

202 Pawski Wawrzyniec 1984  .18:09,1 27

125 Rakoczy Marcin 1976
Speleoklub 

Świętokrzyski .18:19,4 28

120 Żebracki Jacek 1976 GOPR GP .18:20,7 29

51 Długosz Franciszek 1966
Visegradmaraton 

Rytro .18:29,7 30

104 Sawicki Szymon 1975 TKN Tatra Team .18:38,4 31

242 Woźniak Olaf 1990  .18:41,4 32

113 Półtorak Sylwester 1975  .18:44,8 33

115 Brzosko Kuba 1976 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .18:46,5 34

154 Stolarczyk Piotr 1979
KW Zakopane GP 

GOPR .18:46,5 35

148 Osiecki Jakub 1981 .18:48,6 36

220 Bodurka Jacek 1986  .19:03,5 37

77 Orian Piotr 1971
SzT ORIAN-SHOW 

Zdzieszowice .19:09,7 38

140 Piętka Marcin 1978
GOPR Beskidy / KS 

Kandahar .19:12,5 39

119 Bargiel Grzegorz 1976
TKN Tatra Team/ 

TOPR/Bargiel Team .19:19,1 40

108 Pieprzycki Adam 1975
AZS PWSZ 

Tarnów/TOPR .19:22,3 41

234 Łabudzki Bartłomiej 1989  .19:29,2 42

114 Naruszewicz Arkadiusz 1975 Jastrzębie Zdrój .19:30,3 43

128 Bieryt Zbyszek 1976 Pawłowice .19:31,2 44

214 Ziółkowski Leszek 1985  .19:32,7 45

117 Soból Mirosław 1976  .19:34,1 46

52 Bubula Paweł 1980 .19:34,3 47

156 Wachulec Władysław 1979
B&K Herbapol 
rowerowanie.pl .19:35,7 48

177 Skrzypczyk Michał 1982  .19:36,5 49
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149 Dajema Sławomir 1979
Zgórmysyny 

Adventure Team .19:37,4 50

228 Marcinek Jan 1988  .19:38,5 51

86 Pyrć Szymon 1973  .19:43,5 52

1 Reitmeir Helmut 1944 MRRC Munchen .19:45,8 53

180 Kowalczyk Bartlomiej 1982  .19:46,0 54

44 Szwed Krzysztof 1965 WKB META LUBLINIEC .19:49,4 55

67 Frączek Tomasz 1969  .20:07,1 56

184 Sławiński Grzegorz 1982 Alstar Kraków .20:11,4 57

90 Bigoszewski Tomasz 1973  .20:13,6 58

124 Kołodziejczyk Michał 1976  .20:14,4 59

48 Korcz Sławomir 1965 sbbp.pl .20:14,6 60

197 Hornowski Kuba 1983 KW Zakopane/ TOPR .20:21,7 61

49 Sztefko Józef 1965 GOPR Beskidy .21:26,3 62

175 Sikorski Marcin 1981 ALP 04 .21:28,2 63

209 Mróz Tymoteusz 1984 AZS Zakopane .21:29,9 64

198 Ostrowski Tomek 1983
Wetlina/GOPR 

Bieszczady .21:35,3 65

58 Kupczak Tadeusz 1967  .21:36,1 66

94 Korzeniowski Bartłomiej 1974 TKN Tatra Team .21:37,9 67

25 Łabudzki Jacek 1960 Sandomierz .21:41,4 68

199 Krzysztoń Marcin 1983 Lasy .21:42,8 69

139 Striczek Marcin 1978 Alpin Sport Zakopane .21:53,9 70

208 Klocek Bartłomiej 1984 Marmot .21:55,3 71

212 Łabudzki Piotr 1985 AZS UMCS Lublin .21:59,2 72

132 Hałubiec Jarosław 1977  .22:00,0 73

54 Wołoszyn Ryszard 1966
KLINGSPOR BIELSKO-

BIAŁA .22:03,0 74

129 Pieniądz Krzysztof 1976  .22:05,0 75
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224 Gajdziński Krzysztof 1987 KW Kraków/AZS UJ .22:10,9 76

26 Kaleta Jan 1960 CIĘCINA .22:11,2 77

46 Riemer Tomasz 1965 mkt .22:12,8 78

71 Wolanin Irek 1970 Progres CW-X Team .22:17,4 79

182 Ślusarczyk Michał 1982  .22:17,7 80

97 Mędoń Piotr 1974 TOPR .22:19,4 81

225 Brandt Andrzej 1987
NONSTOP ADVENTURE 

ZHP .22:20,5 82

35 Plaskacz Jan 1963
SCT Katowice Power 

Team .22:20,7 83

37 Kierczak Aleksander 1963  .22:21,7 84

196 Pawlikowski Przemysław 1983 KW Zakopane/TOPR .22:23,5 85

167 Hyży Piotr 1980  .22:27,1 86

118 Pawlikowski Jakub 1998
TKN Tatra Team / 

TOPR .22:28,9 87

241 Bargiel Bartek 1994 Bargiel Team .22:30,0 88

75 Cukier Maciek 1971 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .22:39,8 89

161 Grzędzielski Jacek 1979 SALEWA Polska .22:44,8 90

160 Gorszko Tomasz 1979 SALEWA Polska .22:46,0 91

34 Korcz Dariusz 1963 KB Arturówek .22:47,6 92

210 Kozowicz Paweł 1985 KS Kandahar/GJ GOPR .22:49,7 93

2 Mojżyszek Maciej 1946  .22:50,0 94

143 Bielański Mikołaj 1978  .22:51,0 95

12 Liszka Janusz 1954 Montana Team .22:52,1 96

123 Burzyński Paweł 1976 Airbike .22:52,5 97

133 Nagło Sebastian 1977 G3Riders.com .23:01,2 98

169 Indyka Maciej 1980 WKS Wawel .23:01,2 99

130 Lebda Sebastian 1976 Zakopane .23:06,8 100

53 Serafin Dariusz 1966 T.G. Sokół Zakopane .23:06,8 101
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215 Kiedziuch Piotr 1985  .23:13,4 102

56 Ferdyn Rafał 1966  .23:13,4 103

135 Giełczyński Roman 1977 GOPR Podhale .23:17,4 104

217 Goraus Artur 1986  .23:17,4 105

92 Elantkowski Paweł 1973 TOPR .23:25,9 106

89 Żmuda Bartłomiej 1973
Byledotrzeć Bart-

Krapkowice .23:25,9 107

205 Tuczyński Maciej 1984  .23:25,9 108

17 Budnik Ryszard 1958  .23:28,2 109

69 Kołcon Piotr 1969 PKW .23:28,2 110

237 Wilczyński Szymon 1991 TATRA TRADE .23:31,2 111

111 Moczulski Marcin 1975  .23:32,7 112

191 Łukomski Łukasz 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .23:32,7 113

192 Pawłowski Witold 1982 The North Face .23:36,3 114

31 Niessner Piotr 1963  .23:36,9 115

38 Kasiński Wojciech 1963 Pszczyna .23:42,2 116

60 Złotkowski Przemysław 1967 Zakopane .23:42,2 117

106 Piechota Roman 1975  .23:50,9 118

157 Romański Adam 1979 Chuck Norris Team .23:50,9 119

100 Godlewski Bogdan 1974 TKKF Start Polkowice .23:57,6 120

158 Bartosz Marek 1979  .24:02,3 121

185 Suliński Konrad 1982 Airbike .24:03,5 122

183 Sałtawa Adam 1982 SCT Katowice .24:05,5 123

14 Dobosz Marek 1956 KB Gymnasion .24:15,1 124

72 Tyszkiewicz Rafał 1970 Columbia Sportswear .24:24,9 125

219 Suder Kamil 1986 KW Zakopane .24:31,0 126

194 Białkowski Jarosław 1983  .24:35,8 127
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153 Bula Szymon 1979 SCT Katowice .24:43,9 128

146 Froncewicz Wojtek 1978 DeSki .24:49,0 129

22 Buczyński Piotr 1960  .24:53,3 130

70 Markowski Zbigniew 1970 WKB META LUBLINIEC .24:55,4 131

189 Przysucha Michał 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .24:55,4 132

5 Strzelski Bogdan 1952 KW Warszawa .25:07,5 133

171 Axentowicz Grzegorz 1980 DeSki .25:15,4 134

27 Pakos Piotr 1998 .25:18,3 135

4 Dobrowolski Krzysztof 1951  .25:24,1 136

18 Maciata Andrzej 1959 TOPR .25:26,8 137

30 Pakosz Piotr 1949  .25:32,4 138

7 Mazurkiewicz Andrzej 1953
KB Gymnasion 

Warszawa .25:37,6 139

239 Łaszek Witold 1991  .25:41,0 140

59 Badura Wojtek 1967  .25:43,6 141

6 Żeliński Jerzy 1952 Cieszyn GOPR GB .25:46,3 142

33 Lipnicki Grzegorz 1963  .25:48,3 143

103 Gudowski Robert 1974 maratonkarkonoski.pl .25:51,0 144

200 Czyżewski Marcin 1983 KW Jastrzębie .26:11,5 145

116 Gierlotka Maciej 1976  .26:14,1 146

164 Grabowski Mateusz 1980 KS kandahar .26:18,4 147

80 Wacyk Przemysław 1972  .26:26,2 148

238 Sander Andrzej 1991  .26:38,6 149

218 Kucharski Damian 1986  .26:39,2 150

74 Sojka Michał 1971 The North Face .26:44,8 151

98 Szwed Andrzej 1974  .27:08,9 152

15 Ferraris Danilo 1956 Art Profi Warszawa .27:24,5 153
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81 Wagner Michał 1972  .27:28,0 154

190 Basiński Piotr 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .27:38,0 155

43 Olszewski Jarosław 1964  .27:41,9 156

179 Szymura Rafał 1982 SCT Katowice .27:42,7 157

11 Wiśniewski Marian 1954  .27:51,3 158

62 Frucz Jacek 1968  .28:01,7 159

91 Pilśniak Krzysztof 1973  .28:05,3 160

99 Gierlotka Rafał 1974 SCT Katowice .28:14,6 161

221 Kula Adam 1986  .28:20,3 162

8 Koperstyński Zbigniew 1953  .28:45,4 163

19 Osuchowski Tomasz 1959
http://www.montana-

skiservice.pl/ .29:16,6 164

66 Siwiec Mariusz 1969 Wisła Kraków .29:17,9 165

222 Nodzyński Jakub 1986  .29:41,5 166

152 Kalisz Piotr 1979 SCT Katowice .31:10,3 167

41 Wylężek Dariusz 1964 SCT Katowice .31:11,6 168

63 Klich Wiesław 1968 TKKF Polkowice .31:40,1 169

20 Dubiel Krzysztof 1959 Alpin Sport .33:48,6 170

141 Ozimkiewicz Mariusz 1978 Chuck Norris Team .33:51,6 171

13 Sznapka Eugeniusz 1955 KBTP ?

243 Surowiec Marian   ?

73 Pyrć Piotr 1971  ?

76 Dzięgielewski Piotr 1971 KKM ?

82 Westernowski Maciej 1972 KS Kandahar ?

87 Rymwid-Mickiewicz Przemysław 1973  ?

95 Góźdź Wojtek 1974
Speleoklub 

Świętokrzyski ?

151 Klatka Mariusz 1979 YMAA Katowice ?
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172 Kalisz Błażej 1981 SCT Katowice ?

186 Luber Jan 1982  ?

42 Poletti Martin 1964 MontanaTeam ?

68 Laskowski Mirosław 1969 Komarówka Podlaska ?

21 Dyduch Henryk 1959 GOPR Beskidy ns

127 Jawień Jacek 1976 GOPR Beskidy ns

174 Marasek Andrzej 1981
TKN Tatra Team / 

TOPR ns

203 Ziarko Maciek 1984
TKN Tatra Team/ 

TOPR ns

206 Strączek - Helios Marcin 1984 TOPR ns

233 Świątkowski Bartosz 1989 WAT Warszawa ns

236 Staniek Mirosław 1990
UMKS Ostrovia Ostrów 

Świętokrzyski ns

10 Natkański Jerzy 1954
Entre.PlTeam/Fundacj

a Kukuczki ns

16 Latawiec Piotr 1956 CEFARM SA ns

244 Hoły Paweł ????  ns

79 Grądek Dariusz 1971 KKB Dystans ns

84 Bukowski Wojciech 1972 PASAT'KOŃSKIE ns

88 Bruzda Adam 1973 zadyszka oświęcim ns

93 Wyrębski Jarosław 1973  ns

96 Firek Zbigniew 1974 Oświęcim ns

101 Jęczmyk Jakub 1974  ns

102 Horodeński Michał 1974 KB W Pionie ns

105 Szerling Michal 1975  ns

110 Kilarski Marek 1975 KS Kandahar ns

112 Domański Bartłomiej 1975  ns

121 Gazdarica Tomáš 1976 Malinô SkiAlp Team ns

122 Zawadzki Szczepan 1976  ns

126 Pieprzyca Michał 1976 KKPPiW Tłusty Miś ns

134 Szołajski Bartłomiej 1977  ns
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138 Pietraszko Tomasz 1978  ns

142 Musiałowski Piotr 1978 ns

144 Koń Piotr 1978 GLKS Falków ns

145 Sobczyk Przemysław 1978  ns

147 Rzepecki Krzysztof 1979 Piotrków Tryb. ns

155 Tarchała Marcin 1979 Juvenia Głuchołazy ns

162 Gugała Michał 1979 Kraków ns

163 Mayer Ginter 1979  ns

165 Kowalski Michał 1980  ns

166 Kulesza Jakub 1980  ns

170 Kociuba Marek 1980
WOSzK Gronik 

Adventure Team ns

173 Matczak Bartosz 1981 entre.pl team ns

181 Puchała Michał 1982 DVM team ns

187 Moskal Rafał 1982  ns

188 Strzelski Kostek 1982 The North Face ns

193 Zając Leszek 1983 WKB Wałbrzych ns

195 Kamiński Krzysztof 1983  ns

201 Matrejek Michał 1984
AZS UEK 

Kraków/Marmot ns

204 Jelonek Jan 1984  ns

226 Kukułka Wojciech 1987 Gore - tex ns

229 Rostworowski Jerzy 1988  ns

230 Vnencak Matus 1988 Chata Teryho ns

232 Pacholak Marcin 1988
Ząbkowicki Klub 
Karate Kyokushin ns

3 Wilczyński Ludwik 1947 PSPW ns

28 Blasko Milan 1961 Sportiva Poprad ns

29 Hajzer Artur 1962 Fundacja Kukuczki ns

36 Duda Jerzy Bronisław 1963  ns

40 Pastwa Marek 1963  ns
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47 Konieczny Jacek 1965  ns

50 Demeter Richard 1965 AŠKP Žilina ns

55 Sznapka Rafał 1966 Scuderia Dobermann ns

57 Stefański Stefan 1967 PSPW ns

61 Kuczynski Roman 1967 TJ TŽ Třinec ns

64 Paszczak Artur 1968 ns

65 Konik Grzegorz 1969 Zadyszka Oświęcim ns

231 Ostrowski Olek 1988
Wetlina/GOPR 

Bieszczady w

23 Pastucha Marek 1960 Cross Krapkowice w
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MĘŻCZYŹNI  juniorzy 1993 - 1989

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

240 Bierczak Maciej 1991 AZS AWF Kraków .16:39,0 1

235 Antolik Matus 1990 Copyservis LM .16:39,7 2

242 Woźniak Olaf 1990  .18:41,4 3

234 Łabudzki Bartłomiej 1989  .19:29,2 4

241 Bargiel Bartek 1994 Bargiel Team .22:30,0 5

237 Wilczyński Szymon 1991 TATRA TRADE .23:31,2 6

239 Łaszek Witold 1991  .25:41,0 7

238 Sander Andrzej 1991  .26:38,6 8

233 Świątkowski Bartosz 1989 WAT Warszawa ns

236 Staniek Mirosław 1990
UMKS Ostrovia Ostrów 

Świętokrzyski ns
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KOBIETY  juniorki 1993 - 1989

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

555 Figura Paulina 1991 KW Zakopane .21:28,8 1

553 Wajda Julia 1990 KS Kandahar .23:32,7 2

554 Buczyńska Katarzyna 1991 TKN Tatra Team .24:54,0 3

556 Janeczko Aleksandra 1992 Czarne Konie .27:07,6 4
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MĘŻCZYŹNI  seniorzy 1988 - 1970

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

137 Długosz Andrzej 1978 Asics Kolland .14:33,1 1

223 Murzyn Kamil 1986 KS Cracovia .14:57,5 2

136 Wiśniewski Jakub 1977 .15:17,0 3

211 Świerc Marcin 1985 Montrail TEAM .15:26,1 4

176 Klisz Tomasz 1981 The North Face .15:30,6 5

168 Wosik Daniel 1980
Ostrowia Team 

Montrail .15:40,9 6

83 Brzeski Tomasz 1972 KW Nowy Sącz .16:00,4 7

178 Przystaś Jakub 1982
Gopr Krynica/Sądecki 

KTJ .16:22,3 8

131 Lupiezowiec Piotr 1977
MKS Centrum 

Dziegielow .16:26,2 9

9 Granka Mateusz 1986  .16:37,6 10

227 Bargiel Andrzej 1988

   
DYNAFIT, Bargiel 

Team .16:40,7 11

109 Fus Tomasz 1986 .16:49,5 12

85 Michałowski Jan 1972  .16:55,1 13

207 Ziemianin Damian 1984  .17:11,3 14

213 Stoch Miachał 1985 TKN Tatra Team .17:16,5 15

150 Golec Bartłomiej 1979 BLKS Żywiec .17:31,9 16

107 Zacharko Michał 1975 T.G. Sokół Zakopane .17:48,8 17

216 Wolny Paweł 1985 GOPR Beskidy .17:50,1 18

78 Ząbczyński Dominik 1971 OTK Rzeźnik .17:54,0 19

159 Bąbski Szymon 1979 Wymiatacze Ujsoły .18:07,3 20

202 Pawski Wawrzyniec 1984  .18:09,1 21

125 Rakoczy Marcin 1976
Speleoklub 

Świętokrzyski .18:19,4 22

120 Żebracki Jacek 1976 GOPR GP .18:20,7 23

104 Sawicki Szymon 1975 TKN Tatra Team .18:38,4 24
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113 Półtorak Sylwester 1975  .18:44,8 25

115 Brzosko Kuba 1976 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .18:46,5 26

154 Stolarczyk Piotr 1979
KW Zakopane GP 

GOPR .18:46,5 27

148 Osiecki Jakub 1981 .18:48,6 28

220 Bodurka Jacek 1986  .19:03,5 29

77 Orian Piotr 1971
SzT ORIAN-SHOW 

Zdzieszowice .19:09,7 30

140 Piętka Marcin 1978
GOPR Beskidy / KS 

Kandahar .19:12,5 31

119 Bargiel Grzegorz 1976
TKN Tatra Team/ 

TOPR/Bargiel Team .19:19,1 32

108 Pieprzycki Adam 1975
AZS PWSZ 

Tarnów/TOPR .19:22,3 33

114 Naruszewicz Arkadiusz 1975 Jastrzębie Zdrój .19:30,3 34

128 Bieryt Zbyszek 1976 Pawłowice .19:31,2 35

214 Ziółkowski Leszek 1985  .19:32,7 36

117 Soból Mirosław 1976  .19:34,1 37

52 Bubula Paweł 1980 .19:34,3 38

156 Wachulec Władysław 1979
B&K Herbapol 
rowerowanie.pl .19:35,7 39

177 Skrzypczyk Michał 1982  .19:36,5 40

149 Dajema Sławomir 1979
Zgórmysyny 

Adventure Team .19:37,4 41

228 Marcinek Jan 1988  .19:38,5 42

86 Pyrć Szymon 1973  .19:43,5 43

180 Kowalczyk Bartlomiej 1982  .19:46,0 44

184 Sławiński Grzegorz 1982 Alstar Kraków .20:11,4 45

90 Bigoszewski Tomasz 1973  .20:13,6 46

124 Kołodziejczyk Michał 1976  .20:14,4 47

197 Hornowski Kuba 1983 KW Zakopane/ TOPR .20:21,7 48

175 Sikorski Marcin 1981 ALP 04 .21:28,2 49

209 Mróz Tymoteusz 1984 AZS Zakopane .21:29,9 50

198 Ostrowski Tomek 1983
Wetlina/GOPR 

Bieszczady .21:35,3 51
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94 Korzeniowski Bartłomiej 1974 TKN Tatra Team .21:37,9 52

199 Krzysztoń Marcin 1983 Lasy .21:42,8 53

139 Striczek Marcin 1978 Alpin Sport Zakopane .21:53,9 54

208 Klocek Bartłomiej 1984 Marmot .21:55,3 55

212 Łabudzki Piotr 1985 AZS UMCS Lublin .21:59,2 56

132 Hałubiec Jarosław 1977  .22:00,0 57

129 Pieniądz Krzysztof 1976  .22:05,0 58

224 Gajdziński Krzysztof 1987 KW Kraków/AZS UJ .22:10,9 59

71 Wolanin Irek 1970 Progres CW-X Team .22:17,4 60

182 Ślusarczyk Michał 1982  .22:17,7 61

97 Mędoń Piotr 1974 TOPR .22:19,4 62

225 Brandt Andrzej 1987
NONSTOP ADVENTURE 

ZHP .22:20,5 63

196 Pawlikowski Przemysław 1983 KW Zakopane/TOPR .22:23,5 64

167 Hyży Piotr 1980  .22:27,1 65

118 Pawlikowski Jakub 1998
TKN Tatra Team / 

TOPR .22:28,9 66

75 Cukier Maciek 1971 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .22:39,8 67

161 Grzędzielski Jacek 1979 SALEWA Polska .22:44,8 68

160 Gorszko Tomasz 1979 SALEWA Polska .22:46,0 69

210 Kozowicz Paweł 1985 KS Kandahar/GJ GOPR .22:49,7 70

143 Bielański Mikołaj 1978  .22:51,0 71

123 Burzyński Paweł 1976 Airbike .22:52,5 72

133 Nagło Sebastian 1977 G3Riders.com .23:01,2 73

169 Indyka Maciej 1980 WKS Wawel .23:01,2 74

130 Lebda Sebastian 1976 Zakopane .23:06,8 75

215 Kiedziuch Piotr 1985  .23:13,4 76

135 Giełczyński Roman 1977 GOPR Podhale .23:17,4 77

217 Goraus Artur 1986  .23:17,4 78



WYNIKI TATRZAŃSKI BIEG POD GÓRĘ  17.10.2009 TatraTeam   

89 Żmuda Bartłomiej 1973
Byledotrzeć Bart-

Krapkowice .23:25,9 79

92 Elantkowski Paweł 1973 TOPR .23:25,9 80

205 Tuczyński Maciej 1984  .23:25,9 81

111 Moczulski Marcin 1975  .23:32,7 82

191 Łukomski Łukasz 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .23:32,7 83

192 Pawłowski Witold 1982 The North Face .23:36,3 84

106 Piechota Roman 1975  .23:50,9 85

157 Romański Adam 1979 Chuck Norris Team .23:50,9 86

100 Godlewski Bogdan 1974 TKKF Start Polkowice .23:57,6 87

158 Bartosz Marek 1979  .24:02,3 88

185 Suliński Konrad 1982 Airbike .24:03,5 89

183 Sałtawa Adam 1982 SCT Katowice .24:05,5 90

72 Tyszkiewicz Rafał 1970 Columbia Sportswear .24:24,9 91

219 Suder Kamil 1986 KW Zakopane .24:31,0 92

194 Białkowski Jarosław 1983  .24:35,8 93

153 Bula Szymon 1979 SCT Katowice .24:43,9 94

146 Froncewicz Wojtek 1978 DeSki .24:49,0 95

70 Markowski Zbigniew 1970 WKB META LUBLINIEC .24:55,4 96

189 Przysucha Michał 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .24:55,4 97

171 Axentowicz Grzegorz 1980 DeSki .25:15,4 98

103 Gudowski Robert 1974 maratonkarkonoski.pl .25:51,0 99

200 Czyżewski Marcin 1983 KW Jastrzębie .26:11,5 100

116 Gierlotka Maciej 1976  .26:14,1 101

164 Grabowski Mateusz 1980 KS kandahar .26:18,4 102

80 Wacyk Przemysław 1972  .26:26,2 103

218 Kucharski Damian 1986  .26:39,2 104

74 Sojka Michał 1971 The North Face .26:44,8 105
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98 Szwed Andrzej 1974  .27:08,9 106

81 Wagner Michał 1972  .27:28,0 107

190 Basiński Piotr 1982
Wojownicze Żółwie 

Ninja .27:38,0 108

179 Szymura Rafał 1982 SCT Katowice .27:42,7 109

91 Pilśniak Krzysztof 1973  .28:05,3 110

99 Gierlotka Rafał 1974 SCT Katowice .28:14,6 111

221 Kula Adam 1986  .28:20,3 112

222 Nodzyński Jakub 1986  .29:41,5 113

152 Kalisz Piotr 1979 SCT Katowice .31:10,3 114

141 Ozimkiewicz Mariusz 1978 Chuck Norris Team .33:51,6 115

73 Pyrć Piotr 1971  w ?

76 Dzięgielewski Piotr 1971 KKM w ?

82 Westernowski Maciej 1972 KS Kandahar w ?

87 Rymwid-Mickiewicz Przemysław 1973  w ?

95 Góźdź Wojtek 1974
Speleoklub 

Świętokrzyski w ?

151 Klatka Mariusz 1979 YMAA Katowice w ?

172 Kalisz Błażej 1981 SCT Katowice w ?

186 Luber Jan 1982  w ?

231 Ostrowski Olek 1988
Wetlina/GOPR 

Bieszczady w

79 Grądek Dariusz 1971 KKB Dystans ns

84 Bukowski Wojciech 1972 PASAT'KOŃSKIE ns

88 Bruzda Adam 1973 zadyszka oświęcim ns

93 Wyrębski Jarosław 1973  ns

96 Firek Zbigniew 1974 Oświęcim ns

101 Jęczmyk Jakub 1974  ns

102 Horodeński Michał 1974 KB W Pionie ns

105 Szerling Michal 1975  ns

110 Kilarski Marek 1975 KS Kandahar ns

112 Domański Bartłomiej 1975  ns
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121 Gazdarica Tomáš 1976 Malinô SkiAlp Team ns

122 Zawadzki Szczepan 1976  ns

126 Pieprzyca Michał 1976 KKPPiW Tłusty Miś ns

127 Jawień Jacek 1976 GOPR Beskidy ns

134 Szołajski Bartłomiej 1977  ns

138 Pietraszko Tomasz 1978  ns

142 Musiałowski Piotr 1978 ns

144 Koń Piotr 1978 GLKS Falków ns

145 Sobczyk Przemysław 1978  ns

147 Rzepecki Krzysztof 1979 Piotrków Tryb. ns

155 Tarchała Marcin 1979 Juvenia Głuchołazy ns

162 Gugała Michał 1979 Kraków ns

163 Mayer Ginter 1979  ns

165 Kowalski Michał 1980  ns

166 Kulesza Jakub 1980  ns

170 Kociuba Marek 1980
WOSzK Gronik 

Adventure Team ns

173 Matczak Bartosz 1981 entre.pl team ns

174 Marasek Andrzej 1981
TKN Tatra Team / 

TOPR ns

181 Puchała Michał 1982 DVM team ns

187 Moskal Rafał 1982  ns

188 Strzelski Kostek 1982 The North Face ns

193 Zając Leszek 1983 WKB Wałbrzych ns

195 Kamiński Krzysztof 1983  ns

201 Matrejek Michał 1984
AZS UEK 

Kraków/Marmot ns

203 Ziarko Maciek 1984
TKN Tatra Team/ 

TOPR ns

204 Jelonek Jan 1984  ns

206 Strączek - Helios Marcin 1984 TOPR ns

226 Kukułka Wojciech 1987 Gore - tex ns

229 Rostworowski Jerzy 1988  ns
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230 Vnencak Matus 1988 Chata Teryho ns

232 Pacholak Marcin 1988
Ząbkowicki Klub 
Karate Kyokushin ns
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KOBIETY  seniorki 1988 - 1970

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

544 Konowalska Mariola 1982

  
Częstochowa 
MontrailTeam .17:47,6 1

519 Chełmicka Magdalena 1971  .22:26,0 2

538 Żyszkowska Justyna 1980

   
DYNAFIT Montrail 

Team .23:31,2 3

527 Gąsienica-Roj Helena 1975 KW Zakopane .23:42,3 4

534 Madziarska Monika 1978
KB Gymnasion 

Warszawa .23:57,6 5

547 Grzelak Marta 1983 .23:57,6 6

542 Dzik Aleksandra 1982
KSKandahar/Navigator

Raidlight/KTM WRT .24:09,0 7

531 Ostrowska Kinga ??? 1977 KW Zakopane .24:29,8 8

532 Galdyn Halina 1977  .25:10,0 9

546 Bębenek Anna 1983 Jeziorzany .25:14,0 10

548 Imielska Magdalena 1985
KW Kraków/AZS UEk 

Kraków .25:33,6 11

525 Pawłowska Katarzyna 1973 GOPR Bieszczady .25:34,8 12

552 Riemen Karolina 1988 Salomon Running Team  .26:23,0 13

549 Trystuła Agnieszka 1985  .26:27,0 14

537 Dyduch Xymena 1979  .28:14,6 15

543 Malacina Zofia 1982 .29:48,9 16

520 Szypułka Anna 1971 Alpin Sport .33:48,5 17

551 Jaśkowiec Monika 1987  .35:07,5 18

540 Oleksy Agnieszka 1981  .35:08,8 19

521 Sypek-Malinowska Agnieszka 1972  ns

522 Gajewska Anna 1972 KKM ns

523 Pizoń Małgorzata 1972 KWT ns

524 Solarczyk Sylwia 1973 ST ns

526 Pilawska Agnieszka 1974 doliniarze.com ns
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528 Gacoń Karolina 1975 LKB Rudnik ns

529 Waga Monika 1976 GOPR Bieszczady ns

530 Lawendowka Anna 1976  ns

533 Gadomska Agata 1977  ns

535 Merková Martina 1979 GRAFOBAL Skalica ns

536 Mayer Andrea 1979  ns

539 Solik Agnieszka 1981 KS Kandahar ns

541 Ziaja Magdalena 1981 TKN Tatra Team ns

545 Leszuk Justyna 1982  ns

550 Rams Kasia 1987
SUBARU AZS UEK/  

TKN TatraTeam ns
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MĘŻCZYŹNI  weterani 1969 - 1960

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

24 Dziergas Mirosław 1960 Starostwo Żywieckie .17:15,6 1

32 Uciechowski Piotr 1963 OZPR PKP Opole .17:29,1 2

39 Magiera Janusz 1963 FORMA Wodzisław Śl. .17:49,5 3

45 Jędryka Aleksander 1965 Nowy Targ .18:06,1 4

51 Długosz Franciszek 1966
Visegradmaraton 

Rytro .18:29,7 5

44 Szwed Krzysztof 1965 WKB META LUBLINIEC .19:49,4 6

67 Frączek Tomasz 1969  .20:07,1 7

48 Korcz Sławomir 1965 sbbp.pl .20:14,6 8

49 Sztefko Józef 1965 GOPR Beskidy .21:26,3 9

58 Kupczak Tadeusz 1967  .21:36,1 10

25 Łabudzki Jacek 1960 Sandomierz .21:41,4 11

54 Wołoszyn Ryszard 1966
KLINGSPOR BIELSKO-

BIAŁA .22:03,0 12

26 Kaleta Jan 1960 CIĘCINA .22:11,2 13

46 Riemer Tomasz 1965 mkt .22:12,8 14

35 Plaskacz Jan 1963
SCT Katowice Power 

Team .22:20,7 15

37 Kierczak Aleksander 1963  .22:21,7 16

34 Korcz Dariusz 1963 KB Arturówek .22:47,6 17

53 Serafin Dariusz 1966 T.G. Sokół Zakopane .23:06,8 18

56 Ferdyn Rafał 1966  .23:13,4 19

69 Kołcon Piotr 1969 PKW .23:28,2 20

31 Niessner Piotr 1963  .23:36,9 21

38 Kasiński Wojciech 1963 Pszczyna .23:42,2 22

60 Złotkowski Przemysław 1967 Zakopane .23:42,2 23

22 Buczyński Piotr 1960  .24:53,3 24
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59 Badura Wojtek 1967  .25:43,6 25

33 Lipnicki Grzegorz 1963  .25:48,3 26

43 Olszewski Jarosław 1964  .27:41,9 27

62 Frucz Jacek 1968  .28:01,7 28

66 Siwiec Mariusz 1969 Wisła Kraków .29:17,9 29

41 Wylężek Dariusz 1964 SCT Katowice .31:11,6 30

63 Klich Wiesław 1968 TKKF Polkowice .31:40,1 31

42 Poletti Martin 1964 MontanaTeam ? 32

68 Laskowski Mirosław 1969 Komarówka Podlaska ? 33

28 Blasko Milan 1961 Sportiva Poprad ns 34

29 Hajzer Artur 1962 Fundacja Kukuczki ns 35

36 Duda Jerzy Bronisław 1963  ns 36

40 Pastwa Marek 1963  ns 37

47 Konieczny Jacek 1965  ns 38

50 Demeter Richard 1965 AŠKP Žilina ns 39

55 Sznapka Rafał 1966 Scuderia Dobermann ns 40

57 Stefański Stefan 1967 PSPW ns 41

61 Kuczynski Roman 1967 TJ TŽ Třinec ns 42

64 Paszczak Artur 1968 ns 43

65 Konik Grzegorz 1969 Zadyszka Oświęcim ns 44

23 Pastucha Marek 1960 Cross Krapkowice 45
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KOBIETY  weteranki 1969 - 1960

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

508 Zatorska Izabela 1962
wrocanka-montrail 

team .19:01,7 1

513 Czuta Irena 1966
MLUKS Technik 

Komorno .19:40,9 2

514 Kupczak Bogusia 1967 maratony polskie .23:04,9 3

510 Bachleda Zofia 1964 KS kandahar .24:19,5 4

511 Smołakowska Izabela 1964 .25:35,7 5

509 Sander Anna 1964  .26:16,4 6

507 Budzyk Janina 1960  .26:50,7 7

517 Janeczko Dorota 1968 Czarne Konie .28:44,6 8

512 Lipnicka Bożena 1966  .29:49,7 9

515 Hajzer Izabela 1967 Fundacja Kukuczki ns

516 Baran-Gądek Ewa 1967  ns

518 Paszczak Alicja 1968 ns
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MĘŻCZYŹNI  nestorzy 1959 - 1950

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

12 Liszka Janusz 1954 Montana Team .22:52,1 1

17 Budnik Ryszard 1958  .23:28,2 2

14 Dobosz Marek 1956 KB Gymnasion .24:15,1 3

5 Strzelski Bogdan 1952 KW Warszawa .25:07,5 4

4 Dobrowolski Krzysztof 1951  .25:24,1 5

18 Maciata Andrzej 1959 TOPR .25:26,8 6

7 Mazurkiewicz Andrzej 1953
KB Gymnasion 

Warszawa .25:37,6 7

6 Żeliński Jerzy 1952 Cieszyn GOPR GB .25:46,3 8

15 Ferraris Danilo 1956 Art Profi Warszawa .27:24,5 9

11 Wiśniewski Marian 1954  .27:51,3 10

8 Koperstyński Zbigniew 1953  .28:45,4 11

19 Osuchowski Tomasz 1959
http://www.montana-

skiservice.pl/ .29:16,6 12

20 Dubiel Krzysztof 1959 Alpin Sport .33:48,6 13

13 Sznapka Eugeniusz 1955 KBTP w ?

10 Natkański Jerzy 1954
Entre.PlTeam/Fundacj

a Kukuczki ns

16 Latawiec Piotr 1956 CEFARM SA ns

21 Dyduch Henryk 1959 GOPR Beskidy ns
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KOBIETY  nestorki 1959 - 1950

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

502 Dobkowska Anna 1951
KB GALERIA 
Warszawa .25:20,8 1

504 Dobosz Elżbieta 1953 KB Gymnasion .25:34,6 2

506 Pastucha Anna 1958 Cross Krapkowice .26:07,5 3

503 Majdan Helena 1952  .29:43,5 4

505 Strzelska Ewa 1954 KW Kraków .30:21,1 5
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MĘŻCZYŹNI  supernestorzy 1949 i starsi

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

1 Reitmeir Helmut 1944 MRRC Munchen .19:45,8 1

2 Mojżyszek Maciej 1946  .22:50,0 2

30 Pakosz Piotr 1949  .25:32,4 3

3 Wilczyński Ludwik 1947 PSPW ns
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KOBIETY  supernestorki 1949 i starsze

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

501 Prymakowska Barbara 1943 Sokół TARNÓW ns
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RATOWNICY OPEN

Numer 
Startowy Nazwisko i Imię Rocznik Klub Wynik Miejsce

178 Przystaś Jakub 1982 Gopr Krynica/Sądecki KTJ .16:22,3 1

216 Wolny Paweł 1985 GOPR Beskidy .17:50,1 2

120 Żebracki Jacek 1976 GOPR GP .18:20,7 3

115 Brzosko Kuba 1976 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .18:46,5 4

154 Stolarczyk Piotr 1979 KW Zakopane GP GOPR .18:46,5 5

140 Piętka Marcin 1978 GOPR Beskidy / KS Kandahar .19:12,5 6

119 Bargiel Grzegorz 1976
TKN Tatra Team/ TOPR/Bargiel 

Team .19:19,1 7

108 Pieprzycki Adam 1975 AZS PWSZ Tarnów/TOPR .19:22,3 8

197 Hornowski Kuba 1983 KW Zakopane/ TOPR .20:21,7 9

49 Sztefko Józef 1965 GOPR Beskidy .21:26,3 10

198 Ostrowski Tomek 1983 Wetlina/GOPR Bieszczady .21:35,3 11

97 Mędoń Piotr 1974 TOPR .22:19,4 12

196 Pawlikowski Przemysław 1983 KW Zakopane/TOPR .22:23,5 13

118 Pawlikowski Jakub 1998 TKN Tatra Team / TOPR .22:28,9 14

75 Cukier Maciek 1971 TKN Tatra Team/TOPR .22:39,8 15

210 Kozowicz Paweł 1985 KS Kandahar/GJ GOPR .22:49,7 16

135 Giełczyński Roman 1977 GOPR Podhale .23:17,4 17

92 Elantkowski Paweł 1973 TOPR .23:25,9 18

18 Maciata Andrzej 1959 TOPR .25:26,8 19

525 Pawłowska Katarzyna 1973 GOPR Bieszczady .25:34,8 20

6 Żeliński Jerzy 1952 Cieszyn GOPR GB .25:46,3 21

529 Waga Monika 1976 GOPR Bieszczady ns

21 Dyduch Henryk 1959 GOPR Beskidy ns

127 Jawień Jacek 1976 GOPR Beskidy ns
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174 Marasek Andrzej 1981 TKN Tatra Team / TOPR ns

203 Ziarko Maciek 1984 TKN Tatra Team/ TOPR ns

206 Strączek - Helios Marcin 1984 TOPR ns

231 Ostrowski Olek 1988 Wetlina/GOPR Bieszczady
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